Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.1-15/74-Dp-Apptt.V, Dated Shimla-171 002, the

1st January, 2017.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the posting/appointment of Shri Amar Dev, Additional Director, Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, as Advisor, Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

The terms & conditions of this appointment will be issued separately.

By Order

V.C. Pharka
Chief Secretary to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the Copy forwarded to:-

1st January, 2017.

1. The Principal Advisor to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.

- 2. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 002.
- 3. All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 4. The Principal Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 5. The Director, H.P. Institute of Public Administration, Fairlawns, Shimla-171012.
- 6. The Director, Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171001.
- 7. The officer concerned for immediate compliance.
- 8. The Special Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 9. The Controller (Finance & Accounts), Department of Personnel, H.P. Sectt., Shimla-171 002.
- 10. The In-charge, Bio-Metric Cell, H.P. Sectt., Shimla-171002.
- 11. Guard file/Personal file/Spare Copies.

(Amarjeet Singh)
Special Secretary (Personnel) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.
Phone No. 0177-2622132
